111l

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

44 8 4511-1702155 453111 0652 1 Kpsika Bana Shaft cover
9 4511-1702184-b 453111 0662 1 Poruar nzbparenbHbIiI Gear selector arm
10 252135-112 459811 6046 7 [laii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
11 250511-1129 459553 1056 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 20-1703046 454311 0698 2 Brynka npoTuBOLIYMHO# MOAYIIKT Noise suppression pad bushing
13 45111-1702185-b 453111 0663 1 Poruar nzbupaTebHbI Gear selector arm
14 3741-1703045 4531351114 2 IMomyika mpoTuBOIIyMHast Noise suppression pad
15 20-1703047 454311 0699 2 [11aii6a BTYIKM Bushing washer
16 252134-112 459816 6045 3 [aii6a 6 mpykKMHHASA Spring washer 6
17 201416-1129 459346 1502 3 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18 252156-112 459816 6007 1 [ait6a 10T Washer 10T
19 31512-2401059 454321 2467 1 [aiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
20 263014 459117 6631 3 [apuxk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
21 M-7234 454311 0367 1 IpyxuHa ¢ukcaropa Lock spring
22 296485-1129 459981 1025 1 IMpo6ka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
23 201458-1129 459346 1524 6 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
24 4511-1702152 453111 0649 1 [pyxuHa oTxxuMHast My(TbI Coupling return spring
25 4511-1702153 4531110650 1 Ce10o OTXKUMHOI TTPY>KUHBI Return spring seat
26 4511-1702151 45 3111 0648 1 Mydra cKonb3sIIast Sliding coupling
27 469-1702042 454816 3012 1 IIITOK BUJIKYM BKJIIOUEHUS 3aJHETO X01a Reverse gear shift fork shaft
29 201463-1129 459346 1529 1 Bonr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
31 4511-1702108 45 3111 0645 2 [TnyHxep 3aMOYHBII IUTOKOB Rod lock plunger
32 3741-1702150 4531351974 1 Ban mydTet Coupling shaft
33 469-1702040 454316 3011 1 IlTok Busku nepekaoyeHus | u 2 nepenaqy 1st and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
35 252006-1129 459811 1207 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 469-1702014 454316 2277 1 Ipoxnanka 60KOBOI KPBILIKU Side cover gasket
37 469-1702070 454316 3003 1 [lITok BUIKM nepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepenay B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
39 4511-1702085-10 453111 8038 1 [Manew cTONMOpHBIN LITOKA BUJIKY MeEpeKIoueHus 3 u 4 nepeaaqy 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft lock pin
40 258334-11 459842 0014 1 LITudT 2x8 cTonmopHoro nanbua Set pin 2x8 of lock pin
41 469-1702071 454316 3014 1 IITok BuKM TIepekToueHus 3 u 4 epenaqy 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
43 258252-11 459871 0337 3 I rmmnT 1,2x150 Cotter 1.2x150
44 469-1702110 454316 1988 3 BuHT cTonopHblit Lock screw
45 452-1702030-02 45 3111 8451 1 Bunka nepexitoueHusi 3 u 4 riepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
47 452-1702024-02 453111 8450 1 Bunka nepeximoueHust 1 u 2 repenay 1st and 2nd gear shift fork
49 452-1702022 45 3111 7265 1 Bwika BKiIIoYeHUS 3aJHETO XOIa Reverse gear shift fork
51 53A-1702117 4531353992 2 [MpyxuHa mapuka pukcaropa Lock ball spring



(41!

37 469-1702070

38 4510-1702070-10
39 4510-1702085-10
40 258334-N
41 469-1702071 \
42 4510-1702071-10)

469-1702014
252006-M29
4511-1702040-20
469-1702040
3741-1702150
4510-1702108
201466-M29|
201463-M29|
252135-M2
4510-1702042-10
469-1702042
4510-1702151
4510-1702153
4510-1702152
201458-MN29
296485-M29
M-7234
263014

3741-1702010-10
3741-1702010
4510-1702015-10

258950-M
45 452-1702030-02

46 4510-1702030-A
47 452-1702024-02
48 4510-1702024-b
49 452-1702022

50 4510-1702022-20
20 263014
51 53A-1702117
52 4510-1702160-b
53 4510-1702161

260303-MN29

3741-1702157

4510-1702154

4510-1702155

3741-1702157

54 4510-1702162-b

4510-1702184-b

252135-M2

55 260306-29 250511-M29
20-1703046

56 3741-1702180 4510-1702185-b
3741-1703045

15 20-1703047 20-1703047

14 3741-1703045 252134-MN2
201416-M29

57 3741-1702181 252156-N2
252135-M2

12 20-1703046 31512-2401059
250511-M29

Puc. 44. Mexanu3sm nepekitoueHus nepenay (1702)
Fig. 44. Gear shift mechanism (1702)



€l

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
44 52 451]1-17021604b 45 3111 0655 1 Poruar uzbupareabHbIN B cOOpe Gear selector arm in assy
53 451]1-170216]] 453111 0657 1 Poruar n3bupaTebHbI Gear selector arm
54 451]1-1702162{b 453111 0658 1 Ocb 130MpaTeTbHOTO phlyara Gear selector arm axle
55 260306-1129 459821 1007 6 3arnyuika 18 Stopper 18
56 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Poruar nepexitoueHus nepeaay Gearshift lever
57 3741-1702181| 4531351973 1 Poruar nepexiroueHus nepenay Gearshift lever
Ioarpynna 1701*. Kopodka nepenau
Subgroup 1701*. Gearbox
45 1 452-17010154B2 4531110547 1 Kaprep Gearbox
2 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 Ipo6ka K1/2" Plug K1/2"
3 451]1-1701054 45 3111 0566 1 IIai16a ymopHas Thrust washer
4 452-1701064 46 1213 3773 1 ToAIMITHUK MTPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia IepeHMII Layshaft front bearing
5 3741-1701067 4531352122 1 laiika KperuieHus TIepeTHeTo MOAIIMITHIKA Front bearing nut
6 451-1701069 453111 0569 1 IMpokanka KpbIIKY MEPeTHETO MOALIMITHIKA TPOMEXKYTOUHOTO Bajia Layshaft front bearing cap gasket
7 451]1-1701068421 453111 8384 1 Kpbriiika nepeaHero noamMnHuKa Front bearing cap
8 4511-1701093 453111 0579 1 BuHT cTOTTOpHBIN Lock screw
9 4511-1701097 453111 0578 1 Ocb 6J10Ka IIeCTepeH 3aIHEro Xoaa Reverse gear cluster axle
10 451-1701050{B 4531114369 1 Bas mpomexxyTouHbIit Layshaft
11 20-170119q 46 1273 5423 1 IMonmuumHUK MpoMeKyTOYHOTO BaJia 3alHUM Layshaft rear bearing
12 451]1-1701073 4531114834 1 IpyxuHa TapeabuaTast Plate spring
13 20-17010199 454311 0535 1 Komb1ro cTomopHoe Circlip
14 3151-1701077 454321 5504 1 BosT KperuieHYs 3aHeTo MOALIMITHIKA Rear bearing bolt
15 451]1-1701054 453111 0564 1 IIlectepHsa npuBoma Drive gear
16 4511-1701051| 453111 0560 1 Ilecrepns 3 nepenauun 3rd speed gear
17 451]1-1701054 453111 0562 1 [lecTepHs 2 nepenauu 2nd speed gear
18 451]1-1701057 45 3111 0565 1 Brynka pacriopHast Distance sleeve
19 45171-1701080420 45 3111 4251 1 BJok miectepeH 3amHero xoma Reverse gear cluster
20 451]1-1701083 4531114253 2 Konb1o ynopHoe noalmmnHuka Bearing thrust ring
21 451]1-1701084 45 3111 4255 2 Kosb110 cronmopHoe MOAIIMITHIKA Bearing circlip
22 45171-1701082420 453111 5586 1 Bitok mectepeH CKOMB3SIINIA 3aJHETO X01a Reverse gear sliding cluster
23 4511-1701085401 453111 5678 1 MMonumnHuk 6;10Ka Cluster bearing
46 24 469-17010584 454316 2970 1 Koms1ro0 cTomopHoe Circlip
25 3151-17010404 1 Kpsllika moaimmHuKa ¢ MaHXeToil B coope Bearing cap with collar in assy
26 3151-1701045% 4543211339 1 Manxeta B coope 400x56x7 Collar 400x56x7 in assy
27 3151-17010414 4543212147 1 Kppimka mogimmmHuKa Bearing cap
28 451]1-1701044 453111 0554 1 Kppilika moammmHuka Bearing cap


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702160
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702161
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702162
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702180
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702181
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701058
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701058
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701066
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701067
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701069
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701068
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701093
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701092
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701050
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701190
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701073
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701019
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701077
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701056
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701051
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701054
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701057
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701080
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701083
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701086
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701082
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701085
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701041

148!

1 452-1701015-B2

2 A-24457-A

4510-1701058
452-1701066

15 45104-1701056

3741-1701067
4510-1701069
4510-1701068-21

16 4510-1701051

17 4510-1701054

18 45104-1701057

19 4510-1701080-20
20 4510-1701083
21 4510-1701086

9

10 4514-1701050-b

22 4510-1701082-20

11 20-1701190

23 45171-1701085-01 12 4510-1701073 / [ O
20 45101701083 13 20-1701192 &@/
21 451[-1701086 14 3151-1701077

Puc. 45. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701%)/1
Fig. 45. Gearbox (1701+)/1



39 469-1701203-10
40 452-1701198-01

36 452-1701196-A
38 452-1701197-01

34 452-1701190
35 452-1701192

37 1/32739/01
Puc. 46. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701%)/2
Fig. 46. Gearbox (1701%)/2

.
&
20 201458-M29

24 469-1701058
30 252135-M2

25 3151-1701040
26 3151-1701045
27 3151-1701041
28 4510-1701040

31 51-1601190
32 4510-1701042

115





